PICO-GUARD™ Fiber Optic Safety Point – 12 mm Plastic Barrel
SFP12PS, SFP12PXP and SFP12PXT Series
Printed in USA      04/04 P/N 111389
These fiber optic safety elements are intended to be used with PICO-GUARD series controllers in
personnel safety and equipment-protection applications.
Features and Description
• Compact, non-contact, fiber optic element for perimeter and access guarding
• Intended for one emitter/receiver pair for each fiber optic channel (up to 4 pairs per controller)

chemicals or fluids or unusually severe
levels of smoke or dust).
Follow all installation and maintenance
instructions with extreme care. The user is
responsible for following all local, state, and
national laws, rules, codes, and regulations
relating to the use of this safeguarding
system in any particular application.
Model Fiber Description Fiber Length Fiber Outer Diameter
SFP12PS8
Polished-End Integral
Fiber, Polyethylene
Coated
2.4 m (8')
2.2 mm (0.09")
SFP12PS15 4.5 m (15')
SFP12PS25 7.5 m (25')
SFP12PS50 15 m (50')
SFP12PXP8
Polished-End Integral
Fiber, PVC Coated
2.4 m (8')
5 mm (0.2")
SFP12PXP15 4.5 m (15')
SFP12PXP25 7.5 m (25')
SFP12PXP50 15 m (50')
SFP12PXT8
Polished-End Integral
Fiber, PTFE Coated
2.4 m (8')
2.2 mm (0.09")
SFP12PXT15 4.5 m (15')
SFP12PXT25 7.5 m (25')
SFP12PXT50 15 m (50')
Mounting, Installation and Alignment
See the PICO-GUARD Controller Manual (p/n 69761) and PICO-GUARD Application and Design
Guide (p/n 69763) for complete mounting, installation, alignment and operation information.
PICO-GUARD Points may be mounted using the two 12 mm threaded nuts provided. Optional